
Friday, April 30ar 1070 ke, 280 m,
6. 0,7.0,8.45a.m. News fromLondon
7.30 a.m. Health talk by "UncleScrim"
9. 0 Aunt Daisy9.45 Morning Reflections (UncleTom)10. 0 Tena and Tim10.15 Musical Grab Bag10.30 For Richer, for Poorer10.45 Big Sister11.30 Shopping Reportar (Sally)12.15&1.15 p.m. News fromLondon
2.30 Home Service session
(Gran)3.0 For Ever Young4.30 Headline News, followed bythe Health and Beauty session,including "Questions and An-swers" (Marina and Dr. Guy
Chapman)6.15 News from London7.15 The Money Machine7.30 Bert Howell presents-(last broadcast)
x Talking Drums8. 0 News from America8.15 Easy Aces :8.45 You Can't Do BusinessWith Hitler
s Doctor Mac10. 0 The Kate Smith (U.S, WarDepartment) programme11. 0 News from London12. 0 Close down

‘

27B WELLINGTON1130 ke, 265 m.
6. 0,7.0,8.45a.m. News fromLondon9.0 Aunt Daisy9.45 Morning Reflections10.15 Josephine, Empress ofFrance
10.30 For Richer, for Poorer10.45 Big Sister11.30 Shopping Reporter (Suz-anne) ;

12.15&1.15p.m. News fromLondon
2.30 Home Service session (Mary
Anne)3. 0 For Ever Young4.30 Headline News, followed bythe Health and Beauty session(Tony)6.15 News from London
6.30 You Can’t Do Businesswith Hitler
7.15 The Money Machine7.30 The Last of the Hill Billies7.45 Taiking Drums8. 0 News from America8.15 Easy Aces8.30 Front Line Theatre (a U.S.War Department Programme)10. 0 The Diggers’ session10.30 Preview of week-end sport12. 0 Close down

3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1430 ke. 210 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 8.45 a.m. News fromLondon
8. OQ Fashion’s Fancies
9.45 Morning Reflections
10. O° Tena and Tim
10.15 Piano Parade
10.30 For Richer, for Pooer
10.45 Big Sister
11.15 Variety

At 11 a.m. this Friday (April 23) |

all ZB stations will broadcast a |
special one-hour Good Friday

programme.

11.30 Shopping Reporter12. 0 Luncheon session1216 & 1.15 p.m. News fromLondon
2.30 Home. Service session
(Joan)3.0 For Ever Young3.45 A Spot of Humour4.30 Health and Beauty session(Nancy)5.0 The Children’s sessionfeaturing the Girl Guides5.30 Junior Sports session5.45 Music for the Evening6. 0 All Over the Place6.15 News from London6.30 Hymns at Eventide6.45 Film Favourites7. O Sports Preview7.15 The Money Machine7.30 Bert Howell presents7.45 Reserved
8. 0 News from America8.15 Easy Aces8.45 Those Happy Gilmans8. O Doctor Mac9.30 Variety10.15 Men and Motoring10.30 "The Toff": 3ZB’s RacingReporter12. 0 Close down

ALD nae oie
6. 0, 7.0, 8.45 a.m. News fromLondon
7.30 Health Talk by "UncleScrim"
9. 0 Aunt Daisy10. 0 Tena and Tim10.15 Radio Sunshine
10.30 For Richer, for Poorer10.45 Big Sister11.30 arene Reporter (Jessie)12.15 & 1.15 p.m. News fromLondon
1. 0 Luncheon Melodies2.30 Home Service session
(Joyce)3.0 For Ever Young4.30 Headline News followed bythe Health and Beauty Session5, 0 The Children’s session6. 0 These You Have Loved
--. —

6.15 News from London
6.30 These You Have Loved
Pages cege7.16 The Money Machine7.30 Bert Howell presents8.0 News from America
Easy Aces
The Sunbeams’ CameoDoctor Mac
Radio Canteen
Racing PreviewNews from London
Supper Interlude for the

Night Shift
0 Close ‘aown~~
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272, PALMERSTON Nth. |1400 ke. 214 m,

6. 0,7.0,8.46 a.m. News fromLondon
7.30 Health Talk by "UncleScrim">30 The Housewife’s Half-
5.45 p.m. Dinner music.
-15 News from London7.15 The Money Machine8. 0 News from America *8. 5 For Ever Young8.20 Easy Aces
9. 0 Doctor Mac9.40 Preview of the week-end
Sport (Fred Murphy)10. 0 Close down
iia

Saturday, May 1

[1ZBa
6..0,7.0,8.45a.m. News from
London
7.30 Health — talk by "UncleScrim"
9. 0 Bachelor Girls’ session
(Jane)9.45 Morning Reflections12.30 The Gardening session(John Henry)12.15&1.15 p.m. News fromLondon
1.30 1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)3. 0 News from London4.45 The Milestone Club (Thea)5. 0 Thea and the Sunbeams5.45 Sports session (Bill Mere-dith)

)6. 0 Streamlined Fairy Tales6.15 News from London6.30 This is Magic7. 0 The Victory Programme7.16 Interlude
7.30 The Lone Ranger RidesAgain!
7.45 Talking Drums8. 0 News from America8. 6 Happi Hill, the RovingCanadian
8.20 The Money Machine8.45 You Can’t Do BusinessWith Hitler
9. 0 Doctor Mac
11. 0 News from London
12. 0 Close down

27B WELLINGTON1130 ke. 265 m.

6. 0,7.0,8.45a.m. News fromLondon
7.30 Health talk by "UncleScrim"

>9. 0 Bachelor Girls’ session(Kathleen)
9.45 Morning Reflections10. 0 Gardening session("Snowy")10.15 Josephine, Empress of |

France
11.30 Happiness Club session12.15&1.15p.m. News fromLondon
-15 Variety and sports flashes3.0 First sports summary4. & Variety programme30 News from London4.
6. 0 Streamlined Fairy Tales6.15 News from London6.30 First Light Fraser
6.45 Sports results (Bill King)7. 0 The Victory Programme7.30 The Lone Ranger RidesAgain!
7.45 Talking Drums8. 0 News from America8.5 Happi Hill, the RovingCanadian
8.20 The Money Machine8. 0 Doctor Mac
9.15 Fun with Music10. G Dance time
10.30 Star American Bands11. 0 News from London11.15 Dance time (continued)12. 0 Close down

3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1430 ke, 210 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.45 a.m. News from
London
7.30 Health Talk by "UncleScrim"
8. 0 Fashion’s Fancies8.20 To-day's Sport ("TheToff")9. 0 Bachelor Girls’ session9.30 Variety Parade10. 0 Songs for the Family10.15 Love for a Day11.30 The Radio Doctor
12.15 & 1.15 p.m. News fromLondon
12.45 . The Gardening session2.0 Snappy Tunes and SportsFlashes3.0 Yours, Sincerely— VeraLynn$.30 The Regimental Bands onParade
3.45 The Milt Herth Trio4.30 Headline News4.50 Racing Summary5.0 The Children’s _ session,commencing with Tales and
Legends
5.30 Musio for the Early Even-ing5.45 Sports Review
6. 0 Streamlined Fairy Tales(first broadcast)6.15 News from London

| 6.30 The Story Behind the Song
7. 0 The Victory Programme
7.30 The Lone Ranger Rides
Again!
7.45 First Light Fraser
8. 0 News from America8.5 That’s How it Started
8.20 The Money Machine8.45 Those Happy Giimans
S. 0 Doctor Mac
9.15 Fun with Music
10.50 War Commentary11. 0 News from London
12. 0 Close down

[4ZB 1310 ke, 234 m,

6. 0, 7.0, 8.45 am. News fromLondon
7.30 Health Talk by "UnoleScrim"
8. 0 Bachelor Girls’ session9.45 Morning Reflections
12.156 & 1.15 p.m. News fromLondon1.0 Of Interest to Men
2. 0 Music and Sport Flashes4.30 News from London
5. 0 The Children’s session
5.30 Did You Ever Wonder?
5.45 The Garden Club of the Alr
6. 0 Highway Night Express
Ph
es broadcast) .

6.15 News from London
6.30 After Dinner Story6.45 Sports Results
7. 0 The Victory Programme
peas Te Lone Ranger RidesAgain7.45 Notable Trials
8. 0 News from America8.5 Happi Hill, the RovingCanadian
8.20 The Money Machine
8.45 This is True
9. 0 Doctor Mac
16 Fun with Music
G@ Band Waggon
O News from London
& Supper Interlude for the
ight Shift
0 Close down

27, PALMERSTON Nth.1400 ke 214m.

6. 0, 7.0,8.45 a.m. News from °
London Ld

to, Health Taik by ~"Unolerim"
9. 0-9.30 The Housewife’s Halfehour
5.45 p.m. Dinner musio6.15 News from London
6.45 "Cavalcade of War’
7. O Sports Results (Fred
aavent?7.1 Interlude
7.30 Gardening session8. 0 News from America8.15 The Money Machine8.30 Saturda ight Special9. 0

~ teeta ac9.15 Hum
9.30-1 aN Time
10.30 Close down

Theyalllove

V MIAXForBreakfast
The nutty wheat flavour TVD 0of this vitamin-plus break-
fast food, which has added
wheatgerm,makesit popu-larwithallthefamily.

VI-MAX in 31b Cartons, 7lb Bags, Coarse andFine; made: by makers of VI-BRAN and VI-MEAL; D.H Brown & Son Ltd Christchurch.

VUitBrelh%bf

What a difference
CALIFIG makes to
children1 No Laxative is
gentler or more effective

9California X
SYRUP OF FIGS (Califig)
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